
GEORGETTE VERDIN
Freelance Theatre Director

Associate Artistic Director, Northlight Theatre
georgetteverdin.com | georgetteverdin@gmail.com | 504.296.5082

Directing (select)
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2018
2017
2016
2016
2015

DIAL M FOR MURDER adapted by Jeffrey Hatcher, original by Frederick Knott
NIGHT WATCH by Lucille Fletcher
THE WRITER by Ella Hickson (U.S. Premiere)
A MILE IN THE DARK by Emily Schwend (World Premiere)
ENOUGH TO LET THE LIGHT IN by Paloma Nozicka (World Premiere)
CHAGALL IN SCHOOL by James Sherman (World Premiere)
SPAY by Madison Fiedler (World Premiere)
THIS WIDE NIGHT by Chloë Moss (Midwest Premiere)
DINGLEBERRIES by Susan Chenet (Virtual World Premiere)
TRIBES by Nina Raine
OUT OF LOVE by Elinor Cook (US Premiere)
UTILITY by Emily Schwend (Midwest Premiere)
GRACE by Craig Wright
TIME STANDS STILL by Donald Marguilies
STILL by Jen Silverman (Chicago Premiere)
RECENT TRAGIC EVENTS by Craig Wright
KATRINA: MOTHER-IN-LAW OF ‘EM ALL by Rob Florence (Midwest Premiere)

Northlight Theatre
Raven Theatre
Steep Theatre

Rivendell Theatre Ensemble & ITP*
Teatro Vista (Steppenwolf 1700)

Grippo Stage Company
Rivendell Theatre Ensemble

Shattered Globe Theatre & ITP*
Interrobang Theatre Project

Western Michigan University
Interrobang Theatre Project
Interrobang Theatre Project
Interrobang Theatre Project

Aston Rep
Interrobang Theatre Project
Interrobang Theatre Project
Interrobang Theatre Project

Assistant/Associate Directing
2023
2022

2022
2019
2018
2018
2018

THE CHERRY ORCHARD by Anton Chekhov - Assoc. To Dir. Robert Falls
THIS HAPPENED ONCE AT THE ROMANCE DEPOT OFF THE I-87 IN WESTCHESTER
by Gina Femia - Assoc. to Dir. Kimberly Senior
CLYDES by Lynn Nottage - Dir. Kate Whoriskey
BERNHARDT/HAMLET by Theresa Rebeck - Dir. Donna Feore
A CHRISTMAS CAROL adapted by Tom Creamer - Dir. Henry Wishcamper
PHOEBE IN WINTER by Jen Silverman - Dir. Dado
20,000 LEAGUES UNDER THE SEAS adapted by David Kersnar & Althos Low
- Dir. David Kersnar

Goodman Theatre
Goodman Theatre

(New Stages Festival)
Goodman Theatre
Goodman Theatre
Goodman Theatre
Facility Theatre

Lookingglass Theatre

Upcoming Directing Projects
Spring 2024 THE SINGULARITY PLAY by Jay Stull (World Premiere) Jackalope Theatre

Fellowships/Grants/Acknowledgements
2023

2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021

Joseph Jefferson Award Nomination - Director (Midsize)

Best Local Stage Director Ready for Next Big Steps
NewCity Players - Who Really Performs for Chicago
Michael Maggio Directing Fellowship
Joseph Jefferson Award Nomination - Director (Midsize)
Joseph Jefferson Award Nomination - Director (Midsize)
Make-A-Wave Grant Recipient

ENOUGH TO LET THE LIGHT IN
by Paloma Nozicka
Chicago Reader - Best of Chicago 2022
NewCity Magazine
Goodman Theatre
SPAY by Madison Fiedler
THIS WIDE NIGHT by Chloë Moss
3ARTS

Chicago, IL

Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL

Education
2012-14
2002-06

M.A. in Directing
B.A. in Theater Performance

Roosevelt University | Chicago, IL
McNeese State University | Lake Charles, LA

*Interrobang Theatre Project


